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SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be 
in force from and after its passage and publica- 
tion. 

Approved March 14, 1893. 

No. 204, A.] 	[Published March 18, 1893. 

CHAPTER 30. 
AN ACT to amend section 3807, of the Revised 

Statutes of Wisconsin for 1878, relating to let-
ters of administration and administrators. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin. represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 3807, of the Revised Stat- Amends see. 
38, utes of Wisconsin for 1878, is hereby amended 07 R. S. 

 

by adding thereto the following subdivision: 
4. If there be no application for administra-
tion by the widow, or next of kin, or any apply for. 	Y  

creditor, for sixty days after the death of any 
person, then any one in whose favor a cause of 
action exists, which cannot be maintained with-
out the appointment of an administrator of such 
deceased person, may apply for and obtain the 
appointment of an administrator, upon such 
showing, by petition, to the county court. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be 
in force from and after its passage and publica-
tion. 

Approved March 14, 1893. 


